DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
September, 2021 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
FGD3245G2−F085/D
ECOSPARK�2 320 mJ, 450 V,
N-Channel Ignition IGBT

Figure 17. Inductive Switching Test Circuit Figure 18. tON and tOFF Switching Test Circuit
Figure 19. Energy Test Circuit Figure 20. Energy Waveforms
PACKAGE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Device Package Reel Size Tape Width Shipping†
FGD3245G2 FGD3245G2−F085 DPAK3 (TO−252 3 LD)
TO252AA
(Pb−Free)
330 mm 16 mm 2500 / Tape & Reel
FGB3245G2 FGB3245G2−F085 D2PAK−3 (TO−263, 3−LEAD)
TO263AB
(Pb−Free)
330 mm 24 mm 800 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ECOSPARK is registered trademark of  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or subsidiaries in the United States and/
or other countries.
DPAK3 (TO−252 3 LD)
CASE 369AS
ISSUE O
DATE 30 SEP 2016
MECHANICAL CASE OUTLINE
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
ON Semiconductor and          are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries.
ON Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding
the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically
disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. ON Semiconductor does not convey any license under its patent rights nor the
rights of others.
98AON13810GDOCUMENT NUMBER:
DESCRIPTION:
Electronic versions are uncontrolled except when accessed directly from the Document Repository.
Printed  versions are uncontrolled  except when stamped  “CONTROLLED COPY” in red.
PAGE 1 OF 1DPAK3 (TO−252 3 LD)
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2019 www.onsemi.com
D2PAK−3 (TO−263, 3−LEAD)
CASE 418AJ
ISSUE F
DATE 11 MAR 2021SCALE 1:1
XX
XXXXXXXXX
AWLYWWG
GENERIC MARKING DIAGRAMS*
XXXXXX = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
W = Week Code (SSG)
M = Month Code (SSG)
G = Pb−Free Package
AKA = Polarity Indicator
IC Standard
XXXXXXXXG
AYWW
*This information is generic. Please refer to
device data sheet for actual part marking.
Pb−Free indicator, “G” or microdot “ �”,
may or may not be present. Some products
may not follow the Generic Marking.Rectifier
AYWW
XXXXXXXXG
 AKA
SSG
XXXXXX
XXYMW
MECHANICAL CASE OUTLINE
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
ON Semiconductor and          are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries.
ON Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding